Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Huafa Property Services Group Company Limited 重調加業服務集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 982)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Huafa Property Services Group Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 16 May 2024 pending the release of an announcement containing inside information of the Company under Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange and pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers issued by the Securities and Futures Commission.

By order of the board of directors **Huafa Property Services Group Company Limited Zhou Wenbin**

Executive Director, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 16 May 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors (the "Directors") of the Company comprises Mr. Zhou Wenbin (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Li Guangning, Mr. Xie Wei, Mr. Dai Geying, Ms. Luo Bin and Mr. Gu Yuanping (all being Executive Directors); Dr. Chen Jieping, Mr. Pu Yonghao and Mr. Guo Shihai (all being Independent Non-executive Directors).